F
MODULES
★
Maximum Flow for Throttle and Check Modular Valves.
SEWON'S Modular Valves are stack type valves, and require on piping. They not only rationalise system
build, but they also meet the technical requirements for a variety of hydraulic systems. Stacking systems is
a new era in hydraulics.
The valves have standardized mounting surface conforming to ISO4401 and optimum thickness for each

7{71.4} 40
Graphic Symbols
■Model Number Designation
SCA
Model Number
SCA
SEWON
CONTROL
VALVE
-002
Series Number
Two
Pressure
Reducing
Valve
- L
HANDLE
L : LEFT
R : RIGHT
- A1
VOLTAGE
A1 : AC 100V
A2 : AC 200V
D1 : DC 12V
D2 : DC 24V
- 10
Design Number
10 :
20 :
■Solenoid Specifications
Electric Source
AC100V
AC200V
DC12V
DC24V
Frequency(Hz)
50
60
50
60
-
Source Rating
100
110
200
220
12
24
Inrush
2.38
2.33
1.21
1.17
-
Holding
0.46
0.39
0.25
0.19
2.2
1.1
Power(W)
-
26
Serviceable Rating
80~100
100~120
160~200
200~240
10.8~13.2
21.6~26.4
VOLTAGE Current
■Instructions

F-17
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■ Instructions
●To make flow rate adjustment,
loosen locking screw for the dial
and turn the flow adjustment dial
clockwise or anti-clockwise.
For a decrease of flow, turn the dial
clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the
locking screw firmly after the
adjustment of the flow rate.
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully Open
Pressure Drop
Metred Flow vs. Dial Position
■Throttle Modular Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MSP-01-50 31.5{321} 60
★At the low differential, maximum flow is limited. See
“Pressure Drop  at Throttle Fully Open".
MSP -01 -50
Series Number Valve Size Design Number
01 50
Flow Rate
Flow Rate
4-5.5 Dia.
Through
Fully Extended
Fully Extended
INC.
Approx. Mass.
Flow Adj. Dia
Locking Screw
2 Hex. Soc
쬟p=Differential Pressure MPa{kgf/cm2}
Graphic Symbols
Item Name of Parts Part Numbers Qty.
7 Backup Ring JIS 2407-T2-P6 1
11 O-Ring JIS 2401-1A-P6 1
12 O-Ring JIS 2401-1B-P9 4
13 O-Ring JIS 2401-1B-P18 1
12 11 7 13
★
Line
Line
Hydraulic Fluid:  Viscosity 35mm
2
/s, Specific Gravity 0.850 01
 S
er
ie
s
M
od
ul
ar
Va
lv
es
01 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

F-18
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■Instructions
●To make flow rate adjustment,
loosen locking screw for the dial
and turn the flow adjustment dial
clockwise or anti-clockwise.
For a decrease of flow, turn the dial
clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the
locking screw firmly after the
adjustment of the flow rate.
Hydraulic Fluid:
Viscosity 35mm
2
/s, Specific Gravity 0.850
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully Open
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully Open
Metred Flow vs. Dial Position
■Check and Throttle Modular Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MSCP-01-60 31.5{321} 35
★At the low differential, maximum flow is limited. See “Pressure Drop  at Throttle Fully Open".
MSCP -01 -30
Series Number Valve Size Design Number
MSCP :
01 30
Check and Throttle Modular Valves for P-Line
Fl
ow
 R
at
eFlow Rate
Flow Rate
4-5.5
Dia. Through
Fully Extended 77.5
Fully Extended
INC.
Approx. Mass.
Flow Adj. Dial
Locking Screw
2 Hex. Soc
Turn of Flow Adj. Dial
KS Graphic Symbols
Item Name of Parts Part Numbers Qty.
7 Backup Ring JIS B 2407-T2-P6 1
11 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1A-P6 1
12 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P9 4
13 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P18 1
★
Lin
e
Line
Line
쬟p=Differential Pressure MPa{kgf/cm2}
12 11 7 13
01 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

e
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Throttle and Check Modular Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa {㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MS※-01-※※-60 31.5{321} 60
Flow Rate L/min Flow Rate L/min Flow Rate L/min
A Line
B Line
B Line
Turn of Flow Adj. Dial
KS Graphic Symbols
Metre-out Metre-in
■Typical Performance Characteristics
쬟p=Differential Pressure Mpa{kgf/cm2}
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully OpenPressure Drop
Pressure Drop for Free Flow
Metred Flow vs. Dial Position
■Instructions
●To make flow rate adjustment, loosen locking screw for
the dial and turn the flow adjustment dial clockwise or
anti-clockwise. For a decrease of flow, turn the dial
clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the locking screw
firmly after the adjustment of the flow rate.
MSB : Throttle and
Check Valve for B-Line
X :  Metre-out
Y :  Metre-in
X :
Metre-out
Y :
Metre-in
X :
Metre-out
Y :
Metre-in
01
MSW : Throttle and
Check Valve for A&B-Line
60
MSA : Throttle and
Check Valve for A-Line
MSW -01 -X Y -60
Series Number
01
 S
er
ie
s
M
od
ul
ar
Va
lv
es
01 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

01 Series Modular Valves
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■List of Seals
Pressure Drop for Free Flow
■Check Modular Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa {㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MC※-01-※-30 31.5{321} 35
Flow Rate
Line
Line
Dia. Through
4-5.5
Approx. Mass.
Graphic Symbols
Item Part Numbers Qty.
7 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P9 4
8 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P18 1
7
MCP -01 -0 -30
Series Number
Valve Cracking Pressure Design
Size MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} Number
MCP : P Check  Valves for P-Line
0 : 0.035{0.36}
MCT : T Check  Valves for P-Line
01 2: 0.2{2.0} 30
4 : 0.4{4.1}
Line
Line

F-22 01 Series Modular Valves
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■Spare Parts List
Min.Pilot Pressure
■Pilot Operated Check Modular Valves
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa {㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MP※-01-※-40 31.5{321} 35
Flow Rate
Supply Pressure
Flow Rate
Flow Rate
Dia. Through
Approx. Mass.            1.2kg
Graphic Symbols
Item Part Numbers Qty.
11 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P9 4
12 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P18 2
12 11
MPA -01 -2 -40
Series Number
Valve Design
Size Number
MPA : Pilot Operated Check Valves for A-Line
2 : 0.2{2.0}
40(Standard)
MPB : Pilot Operated Check Valves for B-Line 01
4 : 0.4{4.1} 4001(Low Pilot
Pressure Control Type)
Pressure Drop

■End Plates
■Connecting  Plates
■Model Number Designation
■End Plate
MDC -01 -A -30
Series Number
Valve Type of Plate Design
Size MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} Number
MDC :End Plate 01 A : Blocking Plate 30
B : Bypass Plate
■Model Number Designation
MDS -01 -PA -30
Series Number
Valve Type of Plate Design
Size MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} Number
MDS : Connecting Plate 01
PA : P & A-Lines
30PB : P & B-Lines
AT : A & T-Lines
Blocking Plates are used for auxiliary mounting surface or for closing unnecessary circuits.
Bypass plates are used for unidirectional circuits that require no solenoid operated
directional valves.
Line
Line
Graphic Symbols
Model Numbers
Max. Operating Pressure Max. Flow
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} L/min
MDC-01-※-30 31.5{321} 35
■Ratings
Model Numbers
Max. Flow
L/min
MDS-01-※-30 31.5{321} 35
■Ratings
■Typical Performance Characteristics
These plates are used for detecting pressure of each line.
Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35mm
2
/s, Specific Gravity 0.850
Dia. Through
Approx. Mass.
O-Ring for Port
4-5.5 Dia.
Through
Approx. Mass.
O-Ring for Port
PortPort "X"
Model Number
Pressure Detecting Line
Port “X” Port “Y”
MDS-01-PA P-Line A-Line
MDS-01-PB B-Line P-Line
MDS-01-AT T-Line A-Line
Graphic Symbols
Hydraulic Fluid : Viscosity 35mm
2
/s,
Specific Gravity 0.850
01 Series Modular Valves
01
 S

2
}
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■Base Plates, For Modular Valves
Flow Rate
Graphic Symbols
MMC -01 -6 -40
Series Number Valve Size Number of Stations Design Number
1 : 1Stations  6 : 6Stations
2 : 2Stations  7 : 7Stations
MMC : Base Plates 01 3 : 3Stations  8 : 8Stations 40
4 : 4Stations  9 : 9Stations
5 : 5Stations  10:10Stations
Deep
4-6.5 Dia. Through
Number of Stations X 4-M5 Deep10
Number of Stations X 4-Dia. 6.5
Approx. Mass. .....  3.5kg
Tank Port
Tank Port Tank PortCylinder Port Pressure Port
Pitch
Pitch
Tank Port
Tank Port
Tank Port
Cylinder Port
Cylinder Port
Cylinder Port
Pressure Port
2-Dia. 8.8 Dia. Through
Dia. 14  Bote
Model Numbers L1 L2
MMC-01-2 137 117 5.5
MMC-01-3 187 167 7.0
MMC-01-4 237 217 8.5
MMC-01-5 287 267 10.0
MMC-01-6 337 317 11.5
Approx.
Mass. kg Model Numbers L1 L2
MMC-01-7 387 367 13.0
MMC-01-8 437 417 14.5
MMC-01-9 487 467 16.0
MMC-01-10 537 517 17.5
01 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p쬟
p
Hydraulic Fluid:  Viscosity 35mm
2
/s, Specific Gravity 0.850
2-8.8 Dia.  Through
Dia. 14 Bote
RC 3/8
RC 3/8
Approx.
Mass. kg
01 Series Modular Valves
MODULES
F-25

Base Plate
Mounting Bolt Kit
■Model Number Designation
■Bolt Kits Selection Chart
★1. In case of MBK-01-04-30, operating pressure is restricted at 25MPa{255kgf/cm
2
} or less.
★2. The solenoid operated directional valve comes with mounting bolts.
MBK -01 -02 -30
Series Number
Size of Modular
Bolt Number
Valve
MBK : Bolt Kits
01
01,02,03,04,05
30
for Modular Valves (Refer to the following chart)
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
Model Numbers End Plate
Modular Valve &
(MDC-01)
Connecting Plate
(M※※-01)
1 0
MBK-01-01-30
0 1
1 60
1 0
MBK-01-02-30
0 1
2 100
1 0
MBK-01-03-30
0 1
3 130
1 0
MBK-01-04-30
★1
0 1
4 160
1
★2
0
MBK-01-05-30
0 1
0 40
죧
● Tightening Torque
Stacking Example
Operation Pressure Tightening Torque
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
} Nm{㎏f·m}
25{255} or less 5~6{0.5~0.6}
25{255} More than 6~7{0.6~0.7}
Model Numbers Amm
01 94
02 134
03 174
04 214
05
1 Set.
Design
Number